502736940 03/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2783544 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUHIKO TAKAHASHI	01/14/2014
TOMOHIRO WATANABE	01/08/2014
MASANOBU MIYAKI	02/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNICHARM CORPORATION
Street Address:	182, SHIMOBUN, KINSEI-CHO
Internal Address:	SHIKOKUCHUO-SHI
City:	EHIME
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	799-0111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14130155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 7343026000

Email: annarbordocketing@brinksgilson.com, dburns@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL S. GZYBOWSKI Address Line 1: 524 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14088-54	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL S. GZYBOWSKI		
SIGNATURE: /Michael S. Gzybowski/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014	

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 502736940 REEL: 032516 FRAME: 0976

Client Docket No.: 14088-54 G2110445 US (JUN-327-PCT-US)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Kazuhiko TAKAHASHI
(2)	Tomohiro WATANABE
(3)	Masanobu MIYAKI

who have made a certain and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto UNICHARM CORPORATION, an organization existing under the laws of Japan having its principal office and place of business address located at 182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Shikokuchuo-shi, Ehime, 799-0111 Japan, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in	the invention entitled
METHOD OF EJECTING FAULT	TY ABSORBENT ARTICLE
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patand identified by United States Serial No. <u>14/130,15</u>	tent was filed on <u>December 30, 2013</u> , 5; or
(b) for which an international application designating the identified by International Application No.	
(c) for which an application for United States Letters Pat	ent was executed on,
and the right to all benefits under the International Convesaid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successith the right to recover all damages, including, but not lepresent, or future infringement or any violation of patent for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the ASSIGN the term or terms for all such patents;	essors, assigns and legal representatives; together limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, or patent application rights; to have and to hold
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the United Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Parall extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, continuation	tents which may be granted therefore and any and
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like inte making application for and obtaining original, divisional States upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, a further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and a of or related to said invention; assigns and legal represent protection and title in and to the invention hereby transfer	, reissue or extended Letters Patent of the United ssigns and legal representatives, and without pplications for patent based thereon, growing out tatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	Jan. 14. 2014
Name: Razuliko TARAHASHI Name: Tomohiro WATANABE	Jan. 8, 2014
A TWALLER A CHILDREN TO A CALLAL TA BEFORE	

PATENT REEL: 032516 FRAME: 0977

Feb. 5. 2014

RECORDED: 03/25/2014

Name: Masanobu MIYAKI

3)